UNOFFICIAL COPY

. . | - Doc#. 1709049010 Fee: $42.00
MECHANIC’S LIEN: Karen A Yarbrough

CLAIM Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 03/31/2017 08:53 AM Pg: 1 of 2
STATE OF ILLINOIS }
COUNTY OF Cook i
PINTO CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
CLAIMANT
-VS-

The University of Chiczgo
Lendlease (US) Constuction Inc. fka Lend Lease (US) Construction, Inc.

DEFENDANT(S)

"The claimant; PINTO CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC, of Palos Hills, IL, 60465 County of Cook, herchy
files a claim for tien against Lendlease (US) 2 oustruction Inc, fka Lend Lease (US) Construction, Inc,,
contractor of 1 N. Wacker Drive, Suite 850, Cizic<eo, IL and The University of Chicago Chmago, L 60637
{hercinaficr referred to as “ewner(s)”} and any persons claiming an interest in the preniises ‘herein and states:

‘That on 2/14/2018; the owner{(s) owned the following descrived land in the County of Cook, State of llinois to
wit:

Street Address: The University of Chicago - Laboratory Schei 5835 S. Kunbark Avenue Chicago,
IL 60637
AK/A: Lots 1 to 24 in Block 2 in Fernwood Addition to Hyde Tark, a subdivision of the

Sonth 1/4 of the West 1/2 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section !4, Township 38 North,
Rarige 14, by Marion S. Scammon and James O, Sheldon, Fast of the Third
Principal Mendxan, in Cook County, Illinois

T AK/A: Tax#20-14-219-006

and Lendlease. (U S) Construction In¢. fka Lend Lease (US) Constructmn, Inc. was the owner’s contractor
for the i unprovement thereof. That on or.about 2/14/2016, said contractor made .a subcontract with the claimant
fo-provide labor aud material for: drywall and carpentry work for and'in said improvement, and. that on or
‘abouit 12/14/2016 the.claitant completed thereunder all that was required to be done by said subcontract.

161238352 mingc



1709049010 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

The following amounts are due on said subcontract:

Original Contract Amount  $1,219,967.00

Change Orders/Extras $1,316,199.00
Credits $.00

Work Not Performed $ .00
Payments $2,473,941.76
Total Balance Due $762,224.24

leaving due, unpaid and owing to the Claimant after allowing all credits, the sum of Seven Hundred Sixty-
two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty-four and 24/100ths ($762,224.24) Dollars, for which, with interest,
the Claimant clzime a lien on said land, beneficial interests, if any, recorded or unrécorded leasehold interest, if
any, and improvements, and on the moneys or other considerations due or to become due from said contractor
and/or owner(s) unders<id subcontract.

- To the extent permitted by law 3l waivers of lien heretofore given by Claimant, if any, in order o induce
payment not recetved are hereby ievoked. Acceptance of payment by Claimant of part, but not all, of the
amount claimed due hereunder shall pat-aperate to irivalidate this notice.

wment on March 21, 2017.
STRUCTION GROUP, INC.

TN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigr.ed has signed this ij
PIN

&.b d'Pinfo. President

Prepated By:
PINTO CONSTRUCTION GROUP, INC.
7225 W. 105th St,,
Palos Hills, IL 60465
VERIFICATION

State of IL.
County of Cook

Ill“'i

and says that fhe aftiap? 1o President of the
knows the contents theres 1 and that all the:

The-affiant, Richard Pirito, being first duly swom, on 0@
Claimant; that the affiant has read the foregoing claim for
- statements therein contained are true,

Richard Iyintk) Prestdent.

 Subscribed and sworm before me this March 21, 2017,

?ﬁil:ﬁmzb‘(ﬁ“f e R O N
ﬂi—’M— 7 :{ DFSICIAL SEAL
;

b _ TRENE R FORLENZA
Notary Public’s Slgnamre © @ datary Public - State of Mingis

Q iw Camm:s‘:mn Expires Jun 16, 2018k
T me“wzrf»ﬂ-mw

161238352 mlngc



